
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT KZNCOGTA 

LAND USE MANAGEMENT : INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

List of Members: AO’s, MPT, JMPT, Appeals Authority and Registrars 

MUNICIPALITY:_Maphumulo Municipality 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS:_2 King Fisher Road, Mandeni, MR 711 LOT NO. 152 Maphumulo 4470 and 

P100 Road, Ndwedwe  

CONTACT NUMBER:_032 456 8200 (Mandeni) 032 481 4500 (Maphumulo) 032 532 5000 

(Ndwedwe) 

DESIGNATION NAMES CONTACT 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL 

AOs (Mandeni) Mr. S. 
Mahlangu(DPSS 
Chief TRP) 
Mrs. P. Luswazi 
(Manager 
Planning and 
IDP) 

032 437 9454 
 
032 456 8200 

Sibusiso.mahlangu@ilembe.gov.za 
 
Phumzile.hlabangane@mandeni.gov.za 
 

AO 
(Maphumulo) 

Mr. S. 
Mahlangu 

032 437 9454 Sibusiso.mahlangu@ilembe.gov.za 

AO (Ndwedwe) Miss K. 
Khuzwayo(DPSS 
Senior TRP) 

032 481 4500 Khanyisile.khuzwayo@maphumulo.gov.za 

REGISTRAR OF 
JMPT (RM) 

Miss Z. Zikalala 
(Junior Planner) 

032 437 9457 Zamakhuze.zikalala@ilembe.gov.za 
 

LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
ADMINISTRATOR 
(Mandeni) 

Mr. T. Mjuza 
(Senior TRP) 
Mr. L. 
Memela(Junior 
TRP) 
Miss N. Phiri 
(Planning 
Administrator) 

032 456 8200 Themba.mjuza@mandeni.gov.za 
Lizwi.memela@mandeni.gov.za 
Nomhle.phiri@mandeni.gov.za 
 

LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
ADMINISTRATOR 
(Maphumulo) 

Miss K. 
Khuzwayo(DPSS 
Senior TRP) 

032 481 4500 Khanyisile.khuzwayo@maphumulo.gov.za 

LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
ADMINISTRATOR 
(Ndwedwe) 

Miss A. Ngcobo 
(Town Planner) 

032 532 5000 Akhona.ngcobo@ndwedwe.gov.za 
 

REGISTRAR OF Mr. S.K. 032 456 8200 Sizwe.khuzwayo@mandeni.gov.za 
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APPEALS 
(Mandeni) 

Khuzwayo 
(Municipal 
Manager) 
 
 

REGISTRAR OF 
APPEALS 
(Maphumulo) 

Mr. P.N. 
Mhlongo 
(Municipal 
Manager) 

032 481 4500 Municipal.manager@maphumulo.gov.za 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGISTRAR OF 
APPEALS 
(Ndwedwe) 

Mr. P.T. Cele 
(Municipal 
Manager) 

032 532 5000 mm@ndwedwe.gov.za 
 

  NAMES OF MEMBERS ON MPT/JMPT AND APPEAL AUTHORITY 
 

MEMBERS ON 
JMPT 

Maphumulo LM 
1. Director: Economic Development and Planning (1st  Deputy Chairperson)  
2. Director:    Technical Services 
Mandeni LM 
3. Director: Economic Development, Human Settlements and Planning 
(Chairperson)  
4. Director: Technical Services  
5. Manager: Planning and IDP 
Ndwedwe LM 
6. Director: Economic Development and Planning(2nd Deputy Chairperson) 
7. Director Technical Services  
8. Manager: IDP 
External members 
9.Manager: Planning and IDP(ILembe DM)  
Environmental Specialist (DPSS)  
Chief Town and Regional Planner (DPSS) 
Planning Expert (MISA) 
Engineering Expert (MISA) 
Chief Town and Regional Planner(DRDLR) 
Chief Town and Regional Planner(KwaDukuza LM) 
 

MEMBERS ON 
APPEAL 
AUTHORITY 

Mandeni LM, Ndwedwe LM and Maphumulo LM have elected to have their  
Executive Committees as the Municipal Appeal Authorities. 
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